
North Park (2-10,2-10 CCIW) -vs- Carroll (WI) (3-6,3-6 CCIW)
02/23/21 at Van Male Fieldhouse, Waukesha, WI

 
 

 
 
North Park 75

Carroll (WI) 55

Date: 02/23/21
Time: 7:00 PM
Site: Van Male Fieldhouse, Waukesha, WI

Score By Period 1 2 Total
North Park 30 45 75
Carroll (WI) 32 23 55

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
00 Marek,Toby * 38 10-17 2-7 2-2 0-1 1 2 3 0 0 2 24
24 Osborne,Mike * 37 4-12 3-7 2-2 0-13 13 2 3 2 0 0 13
12 Boyd,Jalen * 35 3-4 1-1 3-4 0-3 3 0 0 1 0 3 10
32 Boyd,Jordan * 23 5-8 0-0 0-0 2-5 7 2 0 3 1 1 10
20 Sanders,Izaiah * 31 3-5 0-1 1-1 4-1 5 2 3 6 0 1 7
25 Bolmenas,Noa 14 3-3 1-1 0-0 1-0 1 1 0 0 0 0 7
21 Bulwa,Adam 17 1-1 0-0 0-1 0-2 2 1 0 2 0 1 2
23 Haviland,Colton 1 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2
04 Ramirez,Nicholas 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
10 Pointer,Lawrence 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
11 Diaz,Anthony 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
30 Jacobsen,Simon 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0

Totals - 200 30-51 7-17 8-10 7-25 32 10 9 15 1 8 75

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 11-25   44.00 % 1-7   14.29 % 7-8   87.50 %
Second Half 19-26   73.08 % 6-10   60.00 % 1-2   50.00 %
Total 30-51   58.8 % 7-17   41.2 % 8-10   80.0 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 2 Scores Tied: 1 times(s) Points in the Paint: 32 Fast Break Points: 15
Lead Changed: 3 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 15 Bench Points: 11 Largest Lead: 0 0

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
20 Steinike,Justin * 31 6-13 0-3 2-2 0-1 1 1 1 1 0 0 14
22 Hall,Tarren * 27 4-12 1-7 1-2 2-1 3 2 1 0 0 1 10
03 Gruber,Justin * 29 2-6 1-5 2-2 0-3 3 1 3 0 0 1 7
34 Hudgens,Josh * 17 3-7 0-0 0-0 0-3 3 1 0 1 0 0 6
33 Miller,Tyler * 24 1-2 1-2 0-0 1-3 4 3 1 1 0 1 3
12 Mendoza,Ryan 20 1-5 0-1 3-4 0-3 3 0 0 4 0 1 5
11 Balinao,Ethan 15 1-1 1-1 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 3 0 0 3
10 Carrillo,Gio 7 1-3 1-2 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 2 3
42 Sturgeon,Carter 15 0-2 0-0 2-2 1-0 1 1 1 0 0 0 2
25 Dante,Paradisio 5 1-1 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 0 0 0 1 0 2
32 Tucker,Jalen 6 0-1 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
15 Gillespie,Jimmy 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
24 Ronzio,Rocco 2 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0

Totals - 200 20-54 5-21 10-12 6-15 21 11 8 11 1 6 55

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 11-26   42.31 % 3-11   27.27 % 7-8   87.50 %
Second Half 9-28   32.14 % 2-10   20.00 % 3-4   75.00 %
Total 20-54   37.0 % 5-21   23.8 % 10-12   83.3 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 6 Scores Tied: 1 times(s) Points in the Paint: 24 Fast Break Points: 4
Lead Changed: 3 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 16 Bench Points: 15 Largest Lead: 0 0



First Half Play By Play

VISITORS: North Park Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Carroll (WI)
TURNOVER  by BOYD,JORDAN 19:37

19:27 MISS LAYUP by STEINIKE,JUSTIN(in the paint)
BLOCK  by BOYD,JORDAN 19:27

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
19:07 MISS 3PTR by GRUBER,JUSTIN

REBOUND DEF by BOYD,JORDAN --
MISS 3PTR by MAREK,TOBY 18:59
REBOUND OFF by SANDERS,IZAIAH --
MISS JUMPER by BOYD,JORDAN 18:46

-- REBOUND DEF by HUDGENS,JOSH
18:27 0-2 H 2 GOOD JUMPER by STEINIKE,JUSTIN

MISS JUMPER by BOYD,JALEN(in the paint) 18:02
-- REBOUND DEF by HUDGENS,JOSH

17:54 0-5 H 5 GOOD 3PTR by HALL,TARREN
-- ASSIST  by STEINIKE,JUSTIN

MISS JUMPER by BOYD,JORDAN 17:27
REBOUND OFF by SANDERS,IZAIAH --
MISS 3PTR by OSBORNE,MIKE 17:21
REBOUND OFF by BOYD,JORDAN --
TURNOVER  by BOYD,JORDAN 17:16

17:16 STEAL  by GRUBER,JUSTIN

17:11 0-7 H 7
GOOD JUMPER by STEINIKE,JUSTIN(fastbreak)(in the
paint)

-- ASSIST  by GRUBER,JUSTIN
MISS JUMPER by OSBORNE,MIKE 16:51

-- REBOUND DEF by STEINIKE,JUSTIN
16:44 MISS LAYUP by STEINIKE,JUSTIN(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by MAREK,TOBY --
TURNOVER  by SANDERS,IZAIAH 16:30

16:30 SUB OUT by GRUBER,JUSTIN
16:30 SUB OUT by STEINIKE,JUSTIN
16:30 SUB IN by BALINAO,ETHAN
16:30 SUB IN by MENDOZA,RYAN
16:11 MISS JUMPER by HUDGENS,JOSH(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by OSBORNE,MIKE --
GOOD JUMPER by MAREK,TOBY 15:54 2-7 H 5

15:34 2-9 H 7 GOOD LAYUP by HUDGENS,JOSH(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by HALL,TARREN

MISS JUMPER by OSBORNE,MIKE 15:14
-- REBOUND DEF by MILLER,TYLER

15:04 TURNOVER  by BALINAO,ETHAN
STEAL  by MAREK,TOBY 15:04

15:01 FOUL  by MILLER,TYLER
GOOD FT by MAREK,TOBY(fastbreak) 15:01 3-9 H 6

15:01 SUB OUT by BALINAO,ETHAN
15:01 SUB OUT by MILLER,TYLER
15:01 SUB OUT by HUDGENS,JOSH
15:01 SUB IN by GRUBER,JUSTIN
15:01 SUB IN by STEINIKE,JUSTIN
15:01 SUB IN by STURGEON,CARTER

SUB OUT by BOYD,JORDAN 15:01
SUB IN by BULWA,ADAM 15:01
GOOD FT by MAREK,TOBY(fastbreak) 15:01 4-9 H 5

14:34 4-11 H 7 GOOD JUMPER by GRUBER,JUSTIN(in the paint)
GOOD JUMPER by SANDERS,IZAIAH 14:15 6-11 H 5

14:02 MISS 3PTR by HALL,TARREN
REBOUND DEF by OSBORNE,MIKE --

13:45 FOUL  by GRUBER,JUSTIN
GOOD FT by BOYD,JALEN 13:45 7-11 H 4



13:45 SUB OUT by HALL,TARREN
13:45 SUB IN by BALINAO,ETHAN

GOOD FT by BOYD,JALEN 13:45 8-11 H 3
13:32 8-13 H 5 GOOD JUMPER by STEINIKE,JUSTIN(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by MAREK,TOBY 13:12
REBOUND OFF by SANDERS,IZAIAH --
FOUL  by SANDERS,IZAIAH 13:09
TURNOVER  by SANDERS,IZAIAH 13:09

13:09 SUB OUT by MENDOZA,RYAN
13:09 SUB OUT by STURGEON,CARTER
13:09 SUB IN by MILLER,TYLER
13:09 SUB IN by HUDGENS,JOSH
12:46 MISS JUMPER by HUDGENS,JOSH(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by OSBORNE,MIKE --
GOOD JUMPER by BOYD,JALEN(fastbreak)(in the paint) 12:40 10-13 H 3

12:08 MISS 3PTR by GRUBER,JUSTIN
REBOUND DEF by BOYD,JALEN --
TURNOVER  by BULWA,ADAM 11:49

11:49 STEAL  by MILLER,TYLER
11:49 SUB OUT by BALINAO,ETHAN
11:49 SUB OUT by STEINIKE,JUSTIN
11:49 SUB IN by MENDOZA,RYAN
11:49 SUB IN by HALL,TARREN

SUB OUT by BOYD,JALEN 11:49
SUB IN by BOLMENAS,NOA 11:49

11:49 MISS 3PTR by MILLER,TYLER
-- REBOUND OFF by HALL,TARREN

11:49 10-15 H 5 GOOD LAYUP by HALL,TARREN(in the paint)
11:48 FOUL  by HALL,TARREN
11:26 SUB OUT by GRUBER,JUSTIN
11:26 SUB IN by BALINAO,ETHAN

SUB OUT by BULWA,ADAM 11:26
SUB IN by BOYD,JORDAN 11:26
GOOD LAYUP by BOLMENAS,NOA(in the paint) 11:18 12-15 H 3
ASSIST  by SANDERS,IZAIAH --

10:44 TURNOVER  by MENDOZA,RYAN
STEAL  by SANDERS,IZAIAH 10:44
GOOD JUMPER by OSBORNE,MIKE(fastbreak)(in the paint) 10:39 14-15 H 1
ASSIST  by SANDERS,IZAIAH --

10:38 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
10:38 SUB OUT by BALINAO,ETHAN
10:38 SUB OUT by HUDGENS,JOSH
10:38 SUB IN by STEINIKE,JUSTIN
10:38 SUB IN by STURGEON,CARTER
10:22 14-17 H 3 GOOD JUMPER by MENDOZA,RYAN

MISS JUMPER by OSBORNE,MIKE 10:04
REBOUND OFF by BOLMENAS,NOA --
MISS 3PTR by SANDERS,IZAIAH 09:56

-- REBOUND DEF by HALL,TARREN
09:46 MISS 3PTR by STEINIKE,JUSTIN

REBOUND DEF by OSBORNE,MIKE --
09:31 FOUL  by MILLER,TYLER
09:31 SUB OUT by MENDOZA,RYAN
09:31 SUB IN by GRUBER,JUSTIN

SUB OUT by MAREK,TOBY 09:31
SUB IN by BOYD,JALEN 09:31

09:31 SUB OUT by MILLER,TYLER
09:31 SUB IN by BALINAO,ETHAN

TURNOVER  by SANDERS,IZAIAH 09:25
09:25 STEAL  by HALL,TARREN

FOUL  by OSBORNE,MIKE 09:04
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 09:04



09:04 14-18 H 4 GOOD FT by STURGEON,CARTER
09:04 14-19 H 5 GOOD FT by STURGEON,CARTER

GOOD LAYUP by BOYD,JORDAN(in the paint) 08:45 16-19 H 3
08:23 MISS 3PTR by HALL,TARREN

REBOUND DEF by BOYD,JORDAN --
08:18 FOUL  by HALL,TARREN

SUB OUT by OSBORNE,MIKE 08:18
SUB IN by MAREK,TOBY 08:18

08:18 SUB OUT by HALL,TARREN
08:18 SUB IN by MENDOZA,RYAN

FOUL  by BOYD,JORDAN 08:10
TURNOVER  by BOYD,JORDAN 08:10
FOUL  by BOYD,JORDAN 07:57

07:57 16-20 H 4 GOOD FT by STEINIKE,JUSTIN
07:57 SUB OUT by STURGEON,CARTER
07:57 SUB IN by HUDGENS,JOSH

SUB OUT by BOLMENAS,NOA 07:57
SUB OUT by BOYD,JORDAN 07:57
SUB IN by BULWA,ADAM 07:57
SUB IN by OSBORNE,MIKE 07:57

07:57 16-21 H 5 GOOD FT by STEINIKE,JUSTIN
GOOD LAYUP by BULWA,ADAM(in the paint) 07:30 18-21 H 3

07:06 MISS JUMPER by STEINIKE,JUSTIN
REBOUND DEF by SANDERS,IZAIAH --
MISS JUMPER by SANDERS,IZAIAH 06:46

-- REBOUND DEF by HUDGENS,JOSH
06:25 TURNOVER  by BALINAO,ETHAN

STEAL  by BOYD,JALEN 06:25
06:25 FOUL  by BALINAO,ETHAN
06:25 SUB OUT by BALINAO,ETHAN
06:25 SUB OUT by HUDGENS,JOSH
06:25 SUB IN by MILLER,TYLER
06:25 SUB IN by STURGEON,CARTER

MISS 3PTR by OSBORNE,MIKE 06:15
-- REBOUND DEF by GRUBER,JUSTIN

06:03 18-24 H 6 GOOD 3PTR by GRUBER,JUSTIN
FOUL  by SANDERS,IZAIAH 05:51
TURNOVER  by SANDERS,IZAIAH 05:51

05:27 MISS JUMPER by MENDOZA,RYAN
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --

05:25 FOUL  by STURGEON,CARTER
MISS FT by BULWA,ADAM 05:25

-- REBOUND DEF by GRUBER,JUSTIN
05:05 TURNOVER  by MENDOZA,RYAN

STEAL  by BULWA,ADAM 05:05
TURNOVER  by OSBORNE,MIKE 05:01

05:01 STEAL  by MENDOZA,RYAN
04:53 18-27 H 9 GOOD 3PTR by MILLER,TYLER

-- ASSIST  by GRUBER,JUSTIN
TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM 04:52

04:52 SUB OUT by MILLER,TYLER
04:52 SUB IN by BALINAO,ETHAN

GOOD JUMPER by MAREK,TOBY 04:28 20-27 H 7
03:54 MISS 3PTR by STEINIKE,JUSTIN

REBOUND DEF by BOYD,JALEN --
GOOD JUMPER by MAREK,TOBY(in the paint) 03:41 22-27 H 5
FOUL  by MAREK,TOBY 03:10

03:10 22-28 H 6 GOOD FT by GRUBER,JUSTIN
03:10 SUB OUT by BALINAO,ETHAN
03:10 SUB OUT by STURGEON,CARTER
03:10 SUB IN by CARRILLO,GIO
03:10 SUB IN by HUDGENS,JOSH



03:10 22-29 H 7 GOOD FT by GRUBER,JUSTIN
GOOD JUMPER by SANDERS,IZAIAH(in the paint) 02:51 24-29 H 5

02:51 FOUL  by HUDGENS,JOSH
GOOD FT by SANDERS,IZAIAH 02:51 25-29 H 4

02:27 25-31 H 6 GOOD JUMPER by HUDGENS,JOSH(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by GRUBER,JUSTIN

MISS JUMPER by MAREK,TOBY(in the paint) 02:15
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --

02:10 SUB OUT by MENDOZA,RYAN
02:10 SUB OUT by HUDGENS,JOSH
02:10 SUB IN by DANTE,PARADISIO
02:10 SUB IN by STURGEON,CARTER
02:02 FOUL  by CARRILLO,GIO

GOOD FT by OSBORNE,MIKE 02:02 26-31 H 5
GOOD FT by OSBORNE,MIKE 02:02 27-31 H 4

01:38 MISS 3PTR by CARRILLO,GIO
REBOUND DEF by BULWA,ADAM --

01:33 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
01:33 SUB OUT by DANTE,PARADISIO
01:33 SUB IN by MENDOZA,RYAN

TURNOVER  by BULWA,ADAM 01:33
01:33 STEAL  by CARRILLO,GIO

FOUL  by BULWA,ADAM 01:23
01:23 27-32 H 5 GOOD FT by MENDOZA,RYAN
01:23 SUB OUT by CARRILLO,GIO
01:23 SUB IN by BALINAO,ETHAN
01:23 MISS FT by MENDOZA,RYAN

REBOUND DEF by BOYD,JALEN --
GOOD 3PTR by OSBORNE,MIKE 01:00 30-32 H 2

00:27 MISS JUMPER by MENDOZA,RYAN(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by OSBORNE,MIKE --
MISS 3PTR by OSBORNE,MIKE 00:02

-- REBOUND DEF by MENDOZA,RYAN

Second Half Play By Play

VISITORS: North Park Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Carroll (WI)
20:00 SUB OUT by BALINAO,ETHAN
20:00 SUB OUT by MENDOZA,RYAN
20:00 SUB OUT by STURGEON,CARTER
20:00 SUB IN by HALL,TARREN
20:00 SUB IN by MILLER,TYLER
20:00 SUB IN by HUDGENS,JOSH

SUB OUT by BULWA,ADAM 20:00
SUB IN by BOYD,JORDAN 20:00

19:48 MISS JUMPER by HALL,TARREN(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by OSBORNE,MIKE --
GOOD JUMPER by BOYD,JORDAN 19:24 32-32

19:03 32-34 H 2 GOOD JUMPER by HUDGENS,JOSH(in the paint)
GOOD 3PTR by MAREK,TOBY 18:43 35-34 V 1
ASSIST  by OSBORNE,MIKE --

18:18 35-36 H 1 GOOD JUMPER by STEINIKE,JUSTIN(in the paint)
TURNOVER  by SANDERS,IZAIAH 17:55
SUB OUT by SANDERS,IZAIAH 17:22
SUB IN by BOLMENAS,NOA 17:22

17:22 MISS LAYUP by HUDGENS,JOSH(in the paint)
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

17:22 TURNOVER  by TEAM
FOUL  by OSBORNE,MIKE 17:01
TURNOVER  by OSBORNE,MIKE 17:01

16:35 35-38 H 3 GOOD LAYUP by STEINIKE,JUSTIN(in the paint)



MISS 3PTR by MAREK,TOBY 16:15
-- REBOUND DEF by MILLER,TYLER

16:05 MISS 3PTR by HALL,TARREN
-- REBOUND OFF by MILLER,TYLER

16:00 MISS 3PTR by GRUBER,JUSTIN
REBOUND DEF by BOYD,JORDAN --
GOOD JUMPER by MAREK,TOBY(fastbreak)(in the paint) 15:53 37-38 H 1

15:36 TURNOVER  by HUDGENS,JOSH
STEAL  by BOYD,JALEN 15:36

15:32 SUB OUT by GRUBER,JUSTIN
15:32 SUB OUT by STEINIKE,JUSTIN
15:32 SUB OUT by HUDGENS,JOSH
15:32 SUB IN by BALINAO,ETHAN
15:32 SUB IN by MENDOZA,RYAN
15:32 SUB IN by STURGEON,CARTER

SUB OUT by BOYD,JORDAN 15:32
SUB IN by BULWA,ADAM 15:32
GOOD 3PTR by BOLMENAS,NOA 15:24 40-38 V 2
ASSIST  by MAREK,TOBY --

15:05 MISS 3PTR by HALL,TARREN
REBOUND DEF by BULWA,ADAM --

15:03 FOUL  by MILLER,TYLER
MISS JUMPER by MAREK,TOBY 14:43

-- REBOUND DEF by MILLER,TYLER
14:36 TURNOVER  by MILLER,TYLER

STEAL  by MAREK,TOBY 14:36
GOOD LAYUP by MAREK,TOBY(fastbreak)(in the paint) 14:30 42-38 V 4

14:13 MISS LAYUP by STURGEON,CARTER(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by OSBORNE,MIKE --
GOOD JUMPER by MAREK,TOBY(in the paint) 14:01 44-38 V 6

13:49 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
13:49 SUB OUT by BALINAO,ETHAN
13:49 SUB OUT by MILLER,TYLER
13:49 SUB IN by GRUBER,JUSTIN
13:49 SUB IN by STEINIKE,JUSTIN
13:38 MISS JUMPER by STEINIKE,JUSTIN(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by OSBORNE,MIKE --
GOOD 3PTR by OSBORNE,MIKE 13:26 47-38 V 9
ASSIST  by MAREK,TOBY --

13:00 TURNOVER  by STEINIKE,JUSTIN
STEAL  by BOYD,JALEN 13:00

12:56 FOUL  by STEINIKE,JUSTIN
GOOD FT by BOYD,JALEN(fastbreak) 12:56 48-38 V 10

12:56 SUB OUT by STURGEON,CARTER
12:56 SUB IN by HUDGENS,JOSH

MISS FT by BOYD,JALEN(fastbreak) 12:55
-- REBOUND DEF by GRUBER,JUSTIN

12:45 MISS 3PTR by MENDOZA,RYAN
-- REBOUND OFF by HALL,TARREN

12:36 MISS 3PTR by GRUBER,JUSTIN
REBOUND DEF by OSBORNE,MIKE --
TURNOVER  by BOYD,JALEN 12:26

12:26 SUB OUT by GRUBER,JUSTIN
12:26 SUB OUT by MENDOZA,RYAN
12:26 SUB IN by CARRILLO,GIO
12:26 SUB IN by MILLER,TYLER

SUB OUT by BOYD,JALEN 12:26
SUB OUT by BULWA,ADAM 12:26
SUB IN by SANDERS,IZAIAH 12:26
SUB IN by BOYD,JORDAN 12:26

12:03 48-40 V 8 GOOD JUMPER by HALL,TARREN(in the paint)
11:37 SUB OUT by CARRILLO,GIO



11:37 SUB IN by BALINAO,ETHAN
GOOD JUMPER by BOYD,JORDAN 11:29 50-40 V 10

11:09 MISS JUMPER by HUDGENS,JOSH(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by BOYD,JORDAN --
GOOD JUMPER by MAREK,TOBY(fastbreak)(in the paint) 11:02 52-40 V 12

10:40 52-43 V 9 GOOD 3PTR by BALINAO,ETHAN
-- ASSIST  by MILLER,TYLER

TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM 10:23
10:23 SUB OUT by BALINAO,ETHAN
10:23 SUB OUT by MILLER,TYLER
10:23 SUB OUT by HUDGENS,JOSH
10:23 SUB IN by GRUBER,JUSTIN
10:23 SUB IN by MENDOZA,RYAN
10:23 SUB IN by STURGEON,CARTER

SUB OUT by OSBORNE,MIKE 10:23
SUB IN by BOYD,JALEN 10:23
TURNOVER  by TEAM 10:19

10:11 MISS 3PTR by STEINIKE,JUSTIN
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD JUMPER by BOLMENAS,NOA(in the paint) 09:44 54-43 V 11
ASSIST  by SANDERS,IZAIAH --

09:23 MISS JUMPER by STURGEON,CARTER(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by STURGEON,CARTER

09:18 54-45 V 9 GOOD LAYUP by HALL,TARREN(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by STURGEON,CARTER

MISS 3PTR by MAREK,TOBY 08:49
REBOUND OFF by BOYD,JORDAN --
MISS JUMPER by BOYD,JORDAN(in the paint) 08:44

-- REBOUND DEF by MENDOZA,RYAN
08:32 TURNOVER  by MENDOZA,RYAN

STEAL  by BOYD,JORDAN 08:32
GOOD DUNK by BOYD,JORDAN(fastbreak)(in the paint) 08:27 56-45 V 11
FOUL  by BOLMENAS,NOA 08:10

08:10 MISS FT by HALL,TARREN
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

08:10 SUB OUT by MENDOZA,RYAN
08:10 SUB OUT by STEINIKE,JUSTIN
08:10 SUB IN by BALINAO,ETHAN
08:10 SUB IN by MILLER,TYLER

SUB OUT by SANDERS,IZAIAH 08:10
SUB OUT by BOLMENAS,NOA 08:10
SUB IN by BULWA,ADAM 08:10
SUB IN by OSBORNE,MIKE 08:10

08:10 56-46 V 10 GOOD FT by HALL,TARREN
08:10 SUB OUT by STURGEON,CARTER
08:10 SUB IN by DANTE,PARADISIO

GOOD 3PTR by BOYD,JALEN 07:46 59-46 V 13
ASSIST  by MAREK,TOBY --

07:31 MISS 3PTR by HALL,TARREN
REBOUND DEF by OSBORNE,MIKE --
GOOD 3PTR by MAREK,TOBY 07:05 62-46 V 16

06:55 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
06:55 SUB OUT by GRUBER,JUSTIN
06:55 SUB OUT by BALINAO,ETHAN
06:55 SUB OUT by DANTE,PARADISIO
06:55 SUB IN by CARRILLO,GIO
06:55 SUB IN by MENDOZA,RYAN
06:55 SUB IN by STEINIKE,JUSTIN
06:45 MISS JUMPER by MENDOZA,RYAN(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by OSBORNE,MIKE --
GOOD LAYUP by BOYD,JALEN(in the paint) 06:30 64-46 V 18
ASSIST  by OSBORNE,MIKE --



06:08 MISS 3PTR by HALL,TARREN
REBOUND DEF by BOYD,JORDAN --
MISS 3PTR by MAREK,TOBY 05:42

-- REBOUND DEF by MENDOZA,RYAN
FOUL  by MAREK,TOBY 05:35

05:35 64-47 V 17 GOOD FT by MENDOZA,RYAN(fastbreak)
SUB OUT by BULWA,ADAM 05:35
SUB IN by BOLMENAS,NOA 05:35

05:35 SUB OUT by CARRILLO,GIO
05:35 SUB IN by TUCKER,JALEN
05:35 64-48 V 16 GOOD FT by MENDOZA,RYAN(fastbreak)

GOOD LAYUP by BOYD,JORDAN(in the paint) 05:30 66-48 V 18
ASSIST  by OSBORNE,MIKE --

05:19 TURNOVER  by MENDOZA,RYAN
05:19 SUB OUT by MENDOZA,RYAN
05:19 SUB IN by GRUBER,JUSTIN

SUB OUT by BOLMENAS,NOA 05:19
SUB IN by SANDERS,IZAIAH 05:19
GOOD 3PTR by OSBORNE,MIKE 04:53 69-48 V 21

04:31 MISS JUMPER by HALL,TARREN(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by OSBORNE,MIKE --
GOOD JUMPER by SANDERS,IZAIAH 04:05 71-48 V 23

03:47 71-50 V 21 GOOD JUMPER by STEINIKE,JUSTIN
MISS 3PTR by OSBORNE,MIKE 03:17
REBOUND OFF by SANDERS,IZAIAH --
TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM 03:10

03:10 SUB OUT by GRUBER,JUSTIN
03:10 SUB OUT by STEINIKE,JUSTIN
03:10 SUB OUT by HALL,TARREN
03:10 SUB IN by CARRILLO,GIO
03:10 SUB IN by BALINAO,ETHAN
03:10 SUB IN by DANTE,PARADISIO

TURNOVER  by SANDERS,IZAIAH 02:56
02:56 STEAL  by CARRILLO,GIO
02:51 TURNOVER  by BALINAO,ETHAN

MISS LAYUP by OSBORNE,MIKE(in the paint) 02:23
02:23 BLOCK  by DANTE,PARADISIO

-- REBOUND DEF by DANTE,PARADISIO
02:01 MISS JUMPER by CARRILLO,GIO(in the paint)

-- REBOUND OFF by DANTE,PARADISIO
01:56 71-52 V 19 GOOD LAYUP by DANTE,PARADISIO(in the paint)
01:56 SUB OUT by BALINAO,ETHAN
01:56 SUB OUT by MILLER,TYLER
01:56 SUB IN by GILLESPIE,JIMMY
01:56 SUB IN by RONZIO,ROCCO

SUB OUT by BOYD,JORDAN 01:56
SUB IN by BOLMENAS,NOA 01:56
GOOD JUMPER by MAREK,TOBY(in the paint) 01:27 73-52 V 21

01:01 MISS JUMPER by RONZIO,ROCCO
-- REBOUND OFF by TUCKER,JALEN

00:56 MISS LAYUP by TUCKER,JALEN(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by OSBORNE,MIKE --
SUB OUT by MAREK,TOBY 00:49
SUB OUT by BOYD,JALEN 00:49
SUB OUT by OSBORNE,MIKE 00:49
SUB OUT by BOLMENAS,NOA 00:49
SUB IN by RAMIREZ,NICHOLAS 00:49
SUB IN by DIAZ,ANTHONY 00:49
SUB IN by HAVILAND,COLTON 00:49
SUB IN by JACOBSEN,SIMON 00:49
SUB OUT by SANDERS,IZAIAH 00:49
SUB IN by POINTER,LAWRENCE 00:49



GOOD JUMPER by HAVILAND,COLTON 00:42 75-52 V 23
00:15 75-55 V 20 GOOD 3PTR by CARRILLO,GIO

-- ASSIST  by RONZIO,ROCCO


